
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4337
ANSWERED ON:21.08.2001
COMPUTER EDUCATION IN KVS
CHANDRAKANT BHAURAO KHAIRE

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether computers are available in the Vidyalayas in Delhi and Maharashtra where computer fee is being charged; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and, the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. MURLI MANOHAR JOSHI)

(a) & (b) : In all the KVs in Maharashtra and Delhi in which computer fee is being charged, computers are available. A fee @ Rs. 20 per student per month is being charged for the maintenance of the computers.
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